SJ

B.R.

Turn 5.

SX

SX L.E.
SX Pass.
SX Pass.
SX L.E.
SX

SX

Turn 6.

SX

SX L.E.
SX Pass
SX E.S.
SX L.E.
SX Pass
SX Pass
SX Pass
SX L.E.
SX

Turn 7.

S0 L.E.
S0 Pass
S0 Pass
SO Pass
S0 Pass
S0 L.E.

S0

LONDON MIDIAND OPERATTNG ARFA.

(Western Division)

PASSENGER ENGINE WORKINGS — COMMENCING JUNE 18th 1951.

6.19%am
6.32
7.10
8.15

11.20am
1. 2pm
1.30
3. 5
3.35
4.32
5.10

6.32am
7.10
8.15
12.25pm
1.15

ENGINE & MEN'S WORKINGS.

ONE CLASS 3 TANK (STD 2-6-2)

S.H.

Shed

Cheadle Heath
Manchester C.
Cheadle Heath
COAL ENGINE

RELIEF on Shed 11.20am for 11.20am

Cheadle Heath
Manchester C.
Cheadle Heath
Shed

L.E. to Cheadle Heath by Turn 6.

RELIEVE Engine off 8.15am from

Manchester Turn 5 on on Shed at 11.20am

Shed
Cheadle Heath
Manchester C.

Cornbrook C.S.

Manchester C.
Cheadle Heath
Manchester C.

Stockport T.D.

DISPOSE.

Cheadle Heath
Manchester C.
Cornbrook C.S.
Manchester
Cheadle Heath
Manchester C.
Stockport T.D.
Shed

Shed

Cheadle Heath
Manchester C.
Cheadle Heath
Manchester C.
Cheadle Heath

RELIEF on arrival.

Cheadle Heath
Manchester
Cheadle Heath
Manchester C.
Cheadle Heath
Shed

ERO. 46857

HEATON MERSEY : SHEET 2.
Book Book
On off HM
am am
5.47 11.30 5.43
5.34% S.H.
6.46am
7.32
8.37
8.52
a.m. p.m.
11.10 6.34 7.24
11.34am
1.24
1.35
3. 8
3.57
4.56
5.34
5.49
a.m. p.m.
5.4 2. 3 8.16
6.46am
7.32
8.37
12.47pm
1.38
1.53
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Turn

SX

SX
SX
SX
SX
SX
SX

LONDON MIDIAND OPERATING AREA.

ERO. 46857

(Western Division)

PASSENGER ENGINE WORKINGS — COMMENCING JUNE 18th, 1951

ENGINEMEN'S WORKINGS ONLY

RELIEVE 4.10pm from Dery
17A Turn 138 at 6.38pm

6.39pm Heaton M. Mancr. C.
7.15 Mancr. C. Trafford P.Shed
COAL ENGINE
9.41 T.Park Shed Mancr. C.
10.10 Mancr. C. Cheadle Heath
11. 5 Cheadle Heath Stockport T.D.

RELIEF 11.23pm for Derby
by 17A Turn 159

HEATON MERSEY — SHEET 10

Book Book
On Off H.M.
p.m. a.m.

6. 8 12. 3 5.55

7. opm  (17A/44)
7.26

9.52
10.32
11.23

Turns 65 to 79

NOT USED
a.m. p.m.

Turn 80 8.57 - -
S0 RELIEVE 5.45am from Desford,

17A Turn 202, 203 & 204

at 9.22am
SO  Pass 9.24am Cheadle Heath Blackpool (N) 11.1%5am (17C/1)
SO As reqd - Blackpool (N) Belle Vue Shed -
S0 By bus - Belle Vue Shed -

a.m. p.m.

Turn 81 August 4th to 25th, incl. 9.37 L4.56 7.19
S0 RELIEVE 8.40am from Sheffield

19A Turn 38 at 10. 2am
SO  Pass 10. 7am Cheadle Hth Blackpool (C) 12.19pm  (19A/9)
SO L.E - Blackpool C. B'pool C. Shed 12.35
SO Walk to North Shed
S0 Take to Fresh engine
SO L.E 2.25pm B'pool Shed Blackpool N.
SO  Pass 2.45 Blackpool (N) Cheadle Heath 4.31 (19A/7) (28A/-)
S0 RELIEF 4.31pm for Sheffield

by 19A Turn 47




bs.

B. ERO.46857.
LONDON MIDIAND OPERATING AREA.
WESTERN DIVISTON
FREIGHT ENGINE WORKINGS: COMMENCING JUNE 18th, 1951.
ENGINE & MEN'S WORKINGS. HEATON MERSEY : SHEET 21.
Book Book
ONE CLASS 8F (STD. 2-8-0). On. Off. H.M.
Turn 138. a.m. p.m.
5.35 1.32 7.57
MO ENGINE PREPARED by Turn 393.
MO L.E. 5.50am Shed Cheadle Sdgs. -
MO T.F. 6.20 Cheadle Sdgs. Walton 9.32am
MO  Eties. 10. O Walton Cheadle Sdgs. 12.22pm
MO L.E. - Cheadle Sdgs. Shed 12.32
MO DISPOSE.
Turn 139. p.m. a.m.
6.54 2.50 7.56
D ENGINE PREPARED by Turn 434.
D L.E. 7. 9pm Shed Cheadle Hth. -
D EF (D) 7.39  Cheadle Hth. Hartford GP. 9.55pm
(6.10pm from Tunstead)
D L.E. 10.15 Hartford GP. Hartford 10.20
D Engine to turn round triangle
and take water.
D L.E. 11.50 Hartford Hartford GP. 11.55
MX & Eties. 12.50am Hartford GP. Cheadle H.S.Jn. 2.21lam
Sun
MX & RELIEF 2.25am for Gt. Rocks by
Sun. Turn 140.
Turn 140. a.m a.m.
2. O 7.56 5.56 MX
MX & RELIEVE 12.50am from Hartford, 2. O 9.41 7.41 Sun
Sun Turn 139 at 2.25am.
MX & Eties. 2.32am Cheadle H.S.Jn. Gt. Rocks Jn. 3.55am
Sunh.
MX & L.E - Gt. Rocks Jn. Tunstead -
Suh.
MX  Min. 5.23 Tunstead Cheadle Sdgs. 6.46
MX L.E. - Cheadle Sdgs. Shed 6.56
Sun E.F.(D) 7.20 Tunstead Cheadle Sdgs. 8.31
Sun L.E. - Cheadle Sdgs. Shed 8.41
MX & DISPOSE.
Sun
Turn 141. ONE CLASS 8F (STD. 2-8-0). a.m. p.m.
TARGET 93. 8.45 4.45 8. O
D L.E. 9.45am Shed Cheadle Hth. 9.58am
SX  Frt. 10.10 Cheadle Hth. Didsbury 11.28
SX Frt. 12.27pm Didsbury Cheadle Hth. 12.39pm
SX 12.40  Work trips as req'd 4.30
S0 10. Oam Work trips as req'd -
D RELIEF 4.30pm by Turn 142.
Turn 142. TARGET 93. p.m. nt.
4.15 12, 0 7.45
D RELIEVE Turn 141 at 4.30pm
D 4.30pm Work trips as required. 11. Opm
D L.E. - Where required Shed -

Turns 143 to 1kk.

NOT USED.




