LONDON MIDLAND OPERATING AREA. (Western Division)

ER0.46857

	PASSENGER ENG	INE WORKINGS -	- COMMENCING	JUNE	18th 1	.951.
--	---------------	----------------	--------------	------	--------	-------

			ENGINE & MEN'S WOR	KINGS.	<u>HEATON</u>	MERSEY	: SHEET	2.	
Turn 5	<u>5</u> •		<u>ONE CLASS 3 TANK (</u>	<u>STD 2-6-2)</u>			Book On am 5.47 5.34 S	<u>Off</u> am 11.30	HM 5.43
SX SX SX SX SX SX SX	Pass. Pass.		Shed Cheadle Heath Manchester C.	Cheadle Heath Shed 20am for 11.20a					
<u>Turn 6</u>							a.m. 11.10	p.m. 6.34	7.24
SX SX SX SX SX SX SX SX SX SX	E.S. L.E. Pass Pass Pass	3.35 4.32	RELIEVE Engine off Manchester Turn 5 Shed Cheadle Heath Manchester C. Cornbrook C.S. Manchester C. Cheadle Heath Manchester C. Stockport T.D. DISPOSE.	on on Shed at I Cheadle Heath Manchester C. Cornbrook C.S Manchester Cheadle Heath Manchester C. Stockport T.D	•	1.35 3.8 3.57 4.56			
<u>Turn 7</u>	7.							p.m. 2. 3	8.16
SO SO SO SO SO SO	L.E. Pass Pass Pass Pass L.E.	6.32am 7.10 8.15 12.25pm 1.15 -	Shed Cheadle Heath Manchester C. Cheadle Heath Manchester C. Cheadle Heath RELIEF on arrival.	Cheadle Heath Manchester Cheadle Heath Manchester C. Cheadle Heath Shed		6.46am 7.32 8.37 12.47pm 1.38 1.53			

LONDON MIDLAND OPERATING AREA. ERO. 46857 (Western Division)

PASSENGER ENGINE WORKINGS - COMMENCING JUNE 18th, 1951

PASSENGER ENGINE WORKINGS - COMMENCING JUNE 18th, 1991										
			ENGINEMEN'S WORKINGS ONLY		<u>HEATON M</u>	<u>HEATON MERSEY - SHEET 10</u>				
Turn	64					Book Book On Off H.M. p.m. a.m. 6.812.35.55				
SX SX SX SX SX SX SX	Pass L.E. L.E. Pass L.E.	6.39pm 7.15 9.41 10.10 11. 5	RELIEVE 4.10pm fro 17A Turn 138 at 6 Heaton M. Mancr. C. COAL ENGINE T.Park Shed Mancr. C. Cheadle Heath RELIEF 11.23pm for by 17A Turn 159	.38pm Mancr. C. Trafford P.Shed Mancr. C. Cheadle Heath Stockport T.D.	7. Opm 7.26 9.52 10.32 11.23	(l7A/44)				
Turn	<u>s 65 to 79</u>		NOT USED							
Turn	80					a.m. p.m. 8.57				
SO SO SO SO	Pass As reqd By bus	9.24am _ _	RELIEVE 5.45am fro 17A Turn 202, 203 at 9.22am Cheadle Heath Blackpool (N) Belle Vue	-	ll.15am _ _	(17C/1)				
Turn			August 4th to 25t	h, incl.		a.m. p.m. 9.37 4.56 7.19				
SO SO SO	Pass L. ^E .	10. 7am _	Walk to North She	• 2am Blackpool (C) B'pool C• Shed d	12.19pm 12.35	(19A/9)				
SO SO SO SO	L. ^E . Pass	2.25pm 2.45	Take to Fresh eng: B'pool Shed Blackpool (N) RELIEF 4.31pm for by 19A Turn 47	Blackpool N. Cheadle Heath	4.31	(19A/7)(28A/-)				

ERO.46857.

LONDON MIDLAND OPERATING AREA. WESTERN DIVISION

FREIGHT ENGINE WORKINGS: COMMENCING JUNE 18th, 1951.

		ENGINE & MEN'S WORKINGS.		HEATON MERSEY : SHEET 21.			
<u>Turn 138.</u>		ONE CLASS 8F (STD. 2-8-0).		B oo k <u>On.</u> a.m. 5.35	<u>Off.</u> p.m.		
MO Eties.	6.20 10. 0	Cheadle Sdgs. Walton	9.32am js. 12.22pm				
<u>Turn 139.</u>				p.m. 8 6.54		7.56	
D D L.E. D EF (D)	-	ENGINE PREPARED by Turn 434. Shed Cheadle Hth Cheadle Hth. Hartford GE (6.10pm from Tunstead)			_ , , , ,		
D L.E. D	10.15	Hartford GP. Hartford Engine to turn round triangle and take water.					
		Hartford GP. Cheadle H.S					
MX & Sun.		RELIEF 2.25am for Gt. Rocks b Turn 140.	У				
<u>Turn 140.</u>				a.m. a		5.56 MX	
MX & Sun.		RELIEVE 12.50am from Hartford Turn 139 at 2.25am.				7.41 Sun	
MX & Eties. Sun. MX & L.E.	2.32am -	Cheadle H.S.Jn. Gt. Rocks J Gt. Rocks Jn. Tunstead	n. 3.55am -				
Sun. MX Min. MX L.E. Sun E.F.(D) Sun L.E. MX & Sun.	5.23 - 7.20 -	Tunstead Cheadle Sdg Cheadle Sdgs. Shed Tunstead Cheadle Sdg Cheadle Sdgs. Shed DISPOSE.	6.56				
<u>Turn 141</u> .		<u>ONE CLASS 8F (STD. 2-8-0)</u> . <u>TARGET 93.</u>		a.m. 8.45		8.0	
D L.E. SX Frt. SX Frt. SX SO D	12.27pm 12.40	ShedCheadle HthCheadle Hth.DidsburyDidsburyCheadle HthWork trips as req'dWork trips as req'dRELIEF 4.30pm by Turn 142.	11.28				
<u>Turn 142.</u>		TARGET 93.		p.m. 1 4.15 12		7.45	
D D D L.E.	4.30pm -	RELIEVE Turn 141 at 4.30pm Work trips as required. Where required Shed	ll. Opm _				
Turns 143 to	144.	NOT USED.					

NOT USED.